New Construction Activities 19,350,000.00 19,350,000.00

*Site Work (explain off-site work in detail) 1,400,000.00 100,000.00 1,500,000.00

Rehab Construction Activities

*Other (explain in detail)

A1.1. Actual Construction Cost $ 20,750,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 20,850,000.00

A1.2. General Contractor Fee
See Note (3)

(Max. 14% of A1.1., column 3) $ 2,898,000.00 $ $ 2,898,000.00

$2,919,000.00 Yes

A1.3. TOTAL ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

COSTS $ 23,648,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 23,748,000.00

A1.4. HARD COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ 1,179,900.00 $ $ 1,179,900.00

$1,187,400.00 Yes

Section 4.A.10

Development Cost Pro Forma

New Construction

Max HCC @ 5%:

Max GCF @ 14%:

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 22 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-03 14:01:53.263  |  Form Key: 9319

Exhibit "1"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 2 of 8)

1 2 3

HC ELIGIBLE

COSTS

HC INELIGIBLE

COSTS

TOTAL

COSTS

General Development Costs

Professional Fees 1,725,000.00 252,500.00 1,977,500.00

Builder's Risk Insurance 200,000.00 200,000.00

Local Government Fees & Taxes 1,032,610.00 1,032,610.00

FHFC Costs & Fees
See Note (2)

409,804.00 409,804.00

Tenant Relocation Costs

*Other (explain in detail)

A2.1. TOTAL GENERAL DEVELOPMENT

COST $ 2,957,610.00 $ 662,304.00 $ 3,619,914.00

A2.2. SOFT COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ $ 111,375.00 $ 111,375.00

$180,995.70 Yes

Financial Costs

Construction & Bridge Funding Costs 925,828.00 600,316.00 1,526,144.00

Permanent Funding Costs 125,000.00 125,000.00

*Other (explain in detail) 409,992.00 409,992.00

A3. TOTAL FINANCIAL COSTS $ 925,828.00 $ 1,135,308.00 $ 2,061,136.00

ACQUISITION COST OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land)

Existing Building(s)

*Other (explain in detail)

B. TOTAL ACQUISITION COSTS OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land) $ $ $

C. DEVELOPMENT COST $ 28,711,338.00 $ 2,008,987.00 $ 30,720,325.00

(A1.3+A1.4+A2.1+A2.2+A3+B)

Developer Fee
See Note (1)

Developer Fee on Acquisition Costs 0.00

$0.00 Yes

Developer Fee on Non-Acquisition Costs 5,529,658.00 5,529,658.00

$5,529,658.00 Yes

D. TOTAL DEVELOPER FEE $ 5,529,658.00 $ $ 5,529,658.00

$5,529,658.00 Yes

E. OPERATING DEFICIT RESERVES
See Note (5)

$ $ 300,000.00 $ 300,000.00

$350,000.00 Yes

F. TOTAL LAND COST $ $ 1,700,000.00 $ 1,700,000.00

G. TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST
See Note (7)

$ 34,240,996.00 $ 4,008,987.00 $ 38,249,983.00

(C+D+E+F)

Max ODR:

Max SCC @ 5%:

Max DF @ 18%:

Max DF @ 18%:

Max Total DF:

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 23 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-03 14:01:53.263  |  Form Key: 9319

Exhibit "1"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 3 of 8)

Detail/Explanation Sheet

Totals must agree with Pro Forma.  Provide component descriptions and amounts for each item that has been

completed on the Pro Forma that requires a detailed list or explanation.

[…]

See Note (6)

New Construction Activities 13,200,000.00 13,200,000.00

*Site Work (explain off-site work in detail) 2,323,200.00 216,800.00 2,540,000.00

Rehab Construction Activities

*Other (explain in detail)

A1.1. Actual Construction Cost $ 15,523,200.00 $ 316,800.00 $ 15,840,000.00

A1.2. General Contractor Fee
See Note (3)

(Max. 14% of A1.1., column 3) $ 2,217,600.00 $ $ 2,217,600.00

$2,217,600.00 Yes

A1.3. TOTAL ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

COSTS $ 17,740,800.00 $ 316,800.00 $ 18,057,600.00

A1.4. HARD COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ 902,880.00 $ $ 902,880.00

$902,880.00 YesMax HCC @ 5%:

Max GCF @ 14%:

Section 4.A.10

Development Cost Pro Forma

New Construction

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 22 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-03 14:23:07.170  |  Form Key: 9329

Exhibit "5"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 2 of 8)

1 2 3

HC ELIGIBLE

COSTS

HC INELIGIBLE

COSTS

TOTAL

COSTS

General Development Costs

Professional Fees 1,093,259.00 250,500.00 1,343,759.00

Builder's Risk Insurance 200,320.00 200,320.00

Local Government Fees & Taxes 906,253.00 39,600.00 945,853.00

FHFC Costs & Fees
See Note (2)

404,012.00 404,012.00

Tenant Relocation Costs

*Other (explain in detail) 142,500.00 237,500.00 380,000.00

A2.1. TOTAL GENERAL DEVELOPMENT

COST $ 2,342,332.00 $ 931,612.00 $ 3,273,944.00

A2.2. SOFT COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ 163,697.00 $ $ 163,697.00

$163,697.20 Yes

Financial Costs

Construction & Bridge Funding Costs 701,441.00 279,189.00 980,630.00

Permanent Funding Costs 137,393.00 137,393.00

*Other (explain in detail) 4,660.00 4,660.00

A3. TOTAL FINANCIAL COSTS $ 706,101.00 $ 416,582.00 $ 1,122,683.00

ACQUISITION COST OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land)

Existing Building(s)

*Other (explain in detail)

B. TOTAL ACQUISITION COSTS OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land) $ $ $

C. DEVELOPMENT COST $ 21,855,810.00 $ 1,664,994.00 $ 23,520,804.00

(A1.3+A1.4+A2.1+A2.2+A3+B)

Developer Fee
See Note (1)

Developer Fee on Acquisition Costs 0.00

$0.00 Yes

Developer Fee on Non-Acquisition Costs 4,233,744.00 4,233,744.00

$4,233,744.00 Yes

D. TOTAL DEVELOPER FEE $ 4,233,744.00 $ $ 4,233,744.00

$4,233,744.00 Yes

E. OPERATING DEFICIT RESERVES
See Note (5)

$ $ 308,000.00 $ 308,000.00

$308,000.00 Yes

F. TOTAL LAND COST $ $ 2,300,000.00 $ 2,300,000.00

G. TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST
See Note (7)

$ 26,089,554.00 $ 4,272,994.00 $ 30,362,548.00

(C+D+E+F)

Max DF @ 18%:

Max DF @ 18%:

Max Total DF:

Max SCC @ 5%:

Max ODR:

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 23 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-03 14:23:07.170  |  Form Key: 9329

Exhibit "5"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 3 of 8)

Detail/Explanation Sheet

Totals must agree with Pro Forma.  Provide component descriptions and amounts for each item that has been

completed on the Pro Forma that requires a detailed list or explanation.

[…]

Actual Construction Costs

Demolition

Commercial/Retail Space
See Note (6)

New Construction Activities 17,611,572.00 17,611,572.00

*Site Work (explain off-site work in detail)

Rehab Construction Activities

*Other (explain in detail)

A1.1. Actual Construction Cost $ 17,611,572.00 $ $ 17,611,572.00

A1.2. General Contractor Fee
See Note (3)

(Max. 14% of A1.1., column 3) $ 2,465,620.00 $ $ 2,465,620.00

$2,465,620.00 Yes

A1.3. TOTAL ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

COSTS $ 20,077,192.00 $ $ 20,077,192.00

A1.4. HARD COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ 1,003,859.00 $ $ 1,003,859.00

$1,003,859.60 YesMax HCC @ 5%:

Max GCF @ 14%:

Section 4.A.10

Development Cost Pro Forma

New Construction

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 22 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-02 13:40:14.497  |  Form Key: 9214

Exhibit "8"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 2 of 8)

1 2 3

HC ELIGIBLE

COSTS

HC INELIGIBLE

COSTS

TOTAL

COSTS

General Development Costs

Professional Fees 1,211,000.00 333,500.00 1,544,500.00

Builder's Risk Insurance 250,965.00 141,000.00 391,965.00

Local Government Fees & Taxes 900,000.00 900,000.00

FHFC Costs & Fees
See Note (2)

332,896.00 332,896.00

Tenant Relocation Costs

*Other (explain in detail) 1,288,655.00 399,214.00 1,687,869.00

A2.1. TOTAL GENERAL DEVELOPMENT

COST $ 3,650,620.00 $ 1,206,610.00 $ 4,857,230.00

A2.2. SOFT COST CONTINGENCY
See Note (4)

$ 157,618.00 $ $ 157,618.00

$242,861.50 Yes

Financial Costs

Construction & Bridge Funding Costs 180,000.00 180,000.00

Permanent Funding Costs 71,260.00 71,260.00

*Other (explain in detail) 95,650.00 278,200.00 373,850.00

A3. TOTAL FINANCIAL COSTS $ 275,650.00 $ 349,460.00 $ 625,110.00

ACQUISITION COST OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land)

Existing Building(s)

*Other (explain in detail)

B. TOTAL ACQUISITION COSTS OF EXISTING

DEVELOPMENT (excluding land) $ $ $

C. DEVELOPMENT COST $ 25,164,939.00 $ 1,556,070.00 $ 26,721,009.00

(A1.3+A1.4+A2.1+A2.2+A3+B)

Developer Fee
See Note (1)

Developer Fee on Acquisition Costs 0.00

$0.00 Yes

Developer Fee on Non-Acquisition Costs 4,809,781.00 4,809,781.00

$4,809,781.00 Yes

D. TOTAL DEVELOPER FEE $ 4,809,781.00 $ $ 4,809,781.00

$4,809,781.00 Yes

E. OPERATING DEFICIT RESERVES
See Note (5)

$ $ 230,139.00 $ 230,139.00

$329,000.00 Yes

F. TOTAL LAND COST $ $ 100.00 $ 100.00

G. TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST
See Note (7)

$ 29,974,720.00 $ 1,786,309.00 $ 31,761,029.00

(C+D+E+F)

Max DF @ 18%:

Max DF @ 18%:

Max Total DF:

Max SCC @ 5%:

Max ODR:

RFA 2023-205 'Pro Forma' worksheet tab: Page 23 of 36

Date Submitted: 2023-08-02 13:40:14.497  |  Form Key: 9214

Exhibit "8"

Exhibit A to RFA 2023-205 SAIL Financing Of Affordable Multifamily Housing Developments To Be Used In

Conjunction With Tax-Exempt Bonds And Non-Competitive Housing Credits

RFA 2023-205 DEVELOPMENT COST PRO FORMA (Page 3 of 8)

Detail/Explanation Sheet

Totals must agree with Pro Forma.  Provide component descriptions and amounts for each item that has been

completed on the Pro Forma that requires a detailed list or explanation.